ASSOCIATED BETH RIVKAH SCHOOLS
DIVISION OF HIGHER LEARNING

2023-2024 COST OF ATTENDANCE

Direct Costs

Basic Option

Intensive Option

Teacher Training Early Childhood additional charge

Teacher Training Elementary School additional charge

Per Credit Charge

Study Abroad Option - Please see the website for

arrangements.

Indirect Costs (Allowances)

Commuter - Living with Parents

Books and Supplies

Housing

Food - for students not getting meals from school
Additional Food Expenses

Transportation

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses

Commuter - Not Living with Parents

Books and Supplies

Housing

Food - for students not getting meals from school
Additional Food Expenses

Transportation

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses

$8,500
$9,700
$1,400
$1,900

$350

additional information on written

$300

$1,800
$3,000
$1,000
$3,700
$3,300

$300
$13,700
$3,000
$1,000
$3,700
$3,300



