ASSOCIATED BETH RIVKAH SCHOOLS DIVISION OF HIGHER LEARNING

2023-2024 COST OF ATTENDANCE

Direct Costs

Basic Option	\$8,500
Intensive Option	\$9,700
Teacher Training Early Childhood additional charge	\$1, 400
Teacher Training Elementary School additional charge	\$1,900
Per Credit Charge	\$350

Study Abroad Option - Please see the website for additional information on written arrangements.

Indirect Costs (Allowances)

Commuter - Living with Parents	
Books and Supplies	\$300
Housing	\$1,800
Food – for students not getting meals from school	\$3,000
Additional Food Expenses	\$1,000
Transportation	\$3 , 700
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses	\$3,300
Commuter - Not Living with Parents	

Books and Supplies	\$300
Housing	\$13,700
Food - for students not getting meals from school	\$3,000
Additional Food Expenses	\$1,000
Transportation	\$3,700
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses	\$3,300